
Transient Voltage Suppressor
in the miniature TLM2D3D6 package

Central Semiconductor’s CTLTVS12 is a space saving, low 
leakage TVS in the ultra small, ultra low profile TLM2D3D6 
surface mount package. This device is designed to protect 
sensitive equipment against ESD damage.
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Typical Electrical Characteristics
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Maximum Ratings (TA = 25˚C) Electrical Characteristics: (TA = 25˚C)
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 Features:
  • Ultra small, ultra low profile package
  • Low capacitance
  • Low leakage current
  •  ESD protection IEC 61000-4-2:

Air discharge - 30kV
Contact discharge - 30kV

  • Low idle power consumption
  • Low profile
  • Space saving

Benefits:

Applications:
  • Data line / User interface protection
  • DC power rail clamping
  • ESD protection of logic level ICs
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For further information contact:
Sales at Central Semiconductor Corp.

(631) 435-1110 or visit:
www.centra lsemi .com

Innovative Discrete 
Semiconductors

Mechanical Drawing - TLM2D3D6

Tape Dimensions and Orientation  
(Dimensions in mm)

Reel Packing Information

Sample devices available upon request. To order samples of this 
device visit: www.centralsemi.com/info/CTLTVS12

Reel
Size

Reels per Box
(Maximum)

Parts per Box
(Maximum)

Box Dimensions Shipping Weight (Max.)

INCH CM LB KG

7”

9
18
40
108

72,000
144,000
320,000
864,000

9x9x5
9x9x9

21x9x9
27x9x17

23x23x13
23x23x23
53x23x23
69x23x43

3
6
13
34

2
3
6
16

Tape Width: 8mm Devices are taped in 
accordance with 

Electronic Industries 
Association Standard 

EIA-481-1-A 

Lead Code:

1) Cathode
2) Anode

Marking Code: O

Direction of Unreeling

Stay up to date on Central’s 
latest new products:

Subscribe to Central’s

www.centralsemi.com/subscribe

Packaging Base / 
Ordering Information

Reel Size Quantity Central
Item No.

7” 8,000 CTLTVS12 TR
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CTLTVS12 Transient Voltage Suppressor
in the ultra miniature TLM2D3D6 package

Mounting Pad Geometry 
(Dimensions in mm)


